PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Per Norlander	03/03/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tour & Andersson AB	
Street Address:	S-524 80	
City:	Ljung	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13133415

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)226-7499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 603-226-7490

Email: amondello@davisandbujold.com

Correspondent Name: Davis & Bujold, P.L.L.C.
Address Line 1: 112 Pleasant Street

Address Line 4: Concord, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GOTALA P130US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael J. Bujold

Total Attachments: 1

source=p130us-assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 137

PATENT REEL: 026554 FRAME: 0974

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For: III U.S. A	and/or □ Foreign Rights Application or □ U.S. Palent Ior(s) or □ Present Owner	Assignment Recorded on Reel: Frame:
Me leceibt (nsideration of the payment by ASI of which is hereby acknowledg ER, Pcr, Gästgivaregatan 5, S-447	SIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the eum of One Dollar (\$1,00), ed, and for other good and valuable consideration,
MOMENTADI	ik, 1 ti, Gasigiyalogatan 5, 15-4-7	32 vargarua, sweden
hereby sells,	assigne and transfers to ASSIGN	E6:
Tour & Ande	ersson AB, S-524 80 Ljung, Swed	den .
		·
and the succe	eserça legal teprese	ntatives of the ASSIGNEE
	en undivided parcent	st in the United States of America (%) interest for the United States and its territorial luding all rights to clehn priority.
us stira fo sulla s	ans holde strektevorduli lie buc Am gus	lisclosed in the invention entitled Valve Provided with a ich is found in: Delta P-Function and a Flow
	U.S. Palent Application execute U.S. Palent Application execute	ed on even date herewith; or Limiting Function
_	(may be filled in whe	n known); or
	A change of address to whi	the correspondence is to be sent toggeting potent
M	The kitch billion to as it hell to sell to	separately; or f in a foreign country, including ,
	all Letters Patent to be obtained fo , division(s), renewal(s), or substi rs-examination thereof;	or seld invention by the above application/patent or any tute(s) thereof, and as to the Letters Patent concerning
ASSIG ebsm ed Illw ro	NOR hereby covenante that no as or entered into, which would cor	signment, sale, agreementor encumbrance has been, niict wilh this assignment;
tequest, with all legal equivalent same in any int deliver to ASSI required to anni	peninentiacis and documente re le thereof as may be known and/ erference, litigation or other proc GNEE, or lite legal representativ y for, obtain, maintain, issue and ent and/or any equivalents thereo	IGNEE will be promptly provided, upon ASSIGNEE's lating to said invention and said Lettere Patent and any or accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify about the sading related thereto and will promptly execute and esting related thereto and will promptly execute and est, any and all papers, instruments and/or affidavits for enforce said patent application, said invention and fwhich may be necessary or desirable to carry out the
IN WITI	NESS WHEREOF, I/We have he	reunto set hand this
Date: 🛓	2011-03-03	Dorh
Dale:		Per Norlander
Date: _		

PATENT REEL: 026554 FRAME: 0975

RECORDED: 07/07/2011